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Rruga Dixhitale - Raport Janar-Dhjetor 2021

ID Kontrata Hapur me Tipi Burimi  Pershkrimi i Problemit Lokacioni Statusi Mbyllur me Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes

Niko Abedini claims that due to our
int k it h
98234 D 1/28/21 Ankimim  Leter/Fax maintenance wor S on site we have Lukove Te zgjidhura ARA has response to Lukove AU
damaged a part of its land where he

pretends to be owner.

Request to ARA for reducing the
38886 B 1/27/21 Ankimim  Leter/Fax speed on the road Tirane -Lezhe,
close to the intersection of TRESH

close to the intersection . ARA replied considered to the complainer by
T dh 2/4/21
in TRESH ¢ zglidhura /41 official letter 734/2 date 04.02.2020

Lack of lighting from Plepa overpass  Road segment Plepa

56934 B 1/27/21 Ankimim  Email L. . . Te zgjidhura 2/14/21 CTR REPLYED BY EMAIL
to Shkembi i Kavajes Kavaje
Residents complain about the . . I
maintenance of the drainage channel Site engineer conducted verifications.
48762 C 2/22/21  Ankimim Leter/Fax ) g Lushnje-Berat Te zgjidhura 2/24/21 Contractor has performed routine maintenance
closed to the above mention road se .
for the drainage channel.
...Me shume
The bridee on the Sinaballai stream Site engineer conducted verifications.
34765 C 2/22/21 Ankimim  Leter/Fax g ,J Elbasan-Rrogozhine Te zgjidhura 2/24/21 After the verifications it results that the bridge is
has erosion some of the bridge slopes . .
in good condition and does not affect road safety
ATU company complain that du to our ARA have send a response letter to ATU
39451 D 2/24/21 Ankimim  Leter/Fax works on site we have damaged their Palase Te zgjidhura clarifying the situation telling that we are not
FO network responsible for the damaged occurred.

Request for improvement of the
45921 B 2/28/21 Ankimim  Leter/Fax infrastruture during turistis season  Along Durres Te zgjidhura 4/9/21 ARA respond to the state policy.
from General State Directory (Durres)
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Rruga Dixhitale

ID

88235

66839

34906

65239

68993

63498

72211

Kontrata

Hapur me Tipi

3/2/21

3/2/21

3/3/21

3/19/21

4/27/21

4/30/21

5/12/21

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim
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Burimi

Leter/Fax

Leter/Fax

Email

Leter/Fax

Leter/Fax

Policia

Leter/Fax

Pershkrimi i Problemit Lokacioni

Damages on the bridge structures, to
the pedestrian walkway and at the Banje-Gramsh
handrails at Pishaj village.

Municipality of Vora, request for
collaboration to repair Road Drainage
Sistem close to Kaleshi company
,causing flooding even the road Tirana
-Durres.

Tirane -Durres high way
near Kaleshi

) ) . The Thumane-Milot 4-
The Thumane-Milot 4-lane highway in X )
lane highway in the

the direction of Lezha in the segment X .
) direction of Lezha in the
near Mamurras - Lac has a riverbank
. . segment near Mamurras -
that threatens vehicle traffic. Lac

About safety issues in the riad section
"Maminas - Shen Pjeter nesar
ASHRAF Iranian Residence

Road Section "Maminas -
Shen Pjeter"

Road Section "Tirane-

Road Section "Tirane-Durres" N
Durres

Road Section "Mbikalimi
Kamez - Deegezim Y
Fushe Kruje"

Information received from the Police
Department

Compalining about damage of the
weight sensors along the road section Road Fushe Kruje -Milot
Fushe Kruje- Milot.
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Statusi

Te adresuara

Te adresuara

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Mbyllur me

5/28/21

5/25/21

12/01/2022

Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes

Site engineer conducted verifications.

Under discussion between the CTR and PMT

CTR REPLYED BY EMAIL

Contractor letter Ref 0764-L2/MTN dated
28.05.2021

ARA Replied to the complainer by official letter
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ID

57239

22690

63323

74872

43981

Kontrata

Hapur me Tipi

5/19/21

6/4/21

6/12/21

6/17/21

7/17/21

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim

Ankimim
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Burimi

Leter/Fax

Leter/Fax

Leter/Fax

Policia

Leter/Fax

Pershkrimi i Problemit

Maintenance of the drainage channel

Lokacioni

Elbasan - Kapshtice

(Bucimas village)

Request for repair of the damages on

the road Vore-Dogana e re , from

The road Vore-Dogana e

Inspectoriate of territory protection re

Municipality Vore.

Kamza Municipality "request for

asphalt layer repair" (potholes on the

road), located in the "Kryq.

Universiteti Bujgesor- Kryq. Kaméz
Qendér" road section - Contract B,

mostly on the Blue Boulevard.

Road Section "Mbikalimi Kamez -
Degezim Y Fushe Kruje"

Asking information about the road

safety in the Dibra Region

Kryg. Universiteti

Blue Boulevard.

Road Section "Mbikalimi
Kamez - Deegezim Y

Fushe Kruje"
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Bujgesor- Kryq. Kaméz
Qendér" road section -
Contract B, mostly on the

Roads in the Dibra region

Statusi

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Te zgjidhura

Mbyllur me

5/20/21

6/19/21

7/1/21

7/17/2021

12/01/2022

Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes

NOT RELEVANT
(Bucimas is not part of our contract)

ARA replied by email to the complainer

Replied to ARA via Whatapp progress photos.

Contractor reply Letter



