Rruga Dixhitale - Raport Janar-Dhjetor 2021

ID	Kontrata	Hapur me	Тірі	Burimi	Pershkrimi i Problemit	Lokacioni	Statusi	Mbyllur me	Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes
98234	D	1/28/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Niko Abedini claims that due to our maintenance works on site we have damaged a part of its land where he pretends to be owner.	Lukove	Te zgjidhura		ARA has response to Lukove AU
38886	В	1/27/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Request to ARA for reducing the speed on the road Tirane -Lezhe, close to the intersection of TRESH	close to the intersection in TRESH	Te zgjidhura	2/4/21	ARA replied considered to the complainer by official letter 734/2 date 04.02.2020
56934	В	1/27/21	Ankimim	Email	Lack of lighting from Plepa overpass to Shkembi i Kavajes	Road segment Plepa Kavaje	Te zgjidhura	2/14/21	CTR REPLYED BY EMAIL
48762	C	2/22/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Residents complain about the maintenance of the drainage channel closed to the above mention road se Me shume	Lushnje-Berat	Te zgjidhura	2/24/21	Site engineer conducted verifications. Contractor has performed routine maintenance for the drainage channel.
34765	C	2/22/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	The bridge on the Sinaballaj stream has erosion some of the bridge slopes	Elbasan-Rrogozhine	Te zgjidhura	2/24/21	Site engineer conducted verifications. After the verifications it results that the bridge is in good condition and does not affect road safety
39451	D	2/24/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	ATU company complain that du to ou works on site we have damaged their FO network		Te zgjidhura		ARA have send a response letter to ATU clarifying the situation telling that we are not responsible for the damaged occurred.
45921	В	2/28/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Request for improvement of the infrastruture during turistis season from General State Directory (Durres)	Along Durres	Te zgjidhura	4/9/21	ARA respond to the state policy.

Rruga Dixhitale - Raport Janar-Dhjetor 2021

ID	Kontrata	Hapur me	Тірі	Burimi	Pershkrimi i Problemit	Lokacioni	Statusi	Mbyllur me	Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes
88235	C	3/2/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Damages on the bridge structures, to the pedestrian walkway and at the handrails at Pishaj village.	Banje-Gramsh	Te adresuara		Site engineer conducted verifications.
66839	В	3/2/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Municipality of Vora , request for collaboration to repair Road Drainage Sistem close to Kaleshi company ,causing flooding even the road Tirana -Durres.	Tirane -Durres high way near Kaleshi	Te adresuara		Under discussion between the CTR and PMT
34906	В	3/3/21	Ankimim	Email	The Thumane-Milot 4-lane highway in the direction of Lezha in the segment near Mamurras - Lac has a riverbank that threatens vehicle traffic.	The Thumane-Milot 4- lane highway in the direction of Lezha in the segment near Mamurras - Lac.			CTR REPLYED BY EMAIL
65239	C	3/19/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	About safety issues in the riad section "Maminas - Shen Pjeter nesar ASHRAF Iranian Residence	Road Section "Maminas - Shen Pjeter"	Te zgjidhura		
68993	C	4/27/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Road Section "Tirane-Durres"	Road Section "Tirane- Durres"	Te zgjidhura	5/28/21	Contractor letter Ref 0764-L2/MTN dated 28.05.2021
63498	C	4/30/21	Ankimim	Policia	Information received from the Police Department	Road Section "Mbikalimi Kamez - Deegezim Y Fushe Kruje"	Te zgjidhura		
72211	В	5/12/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Compalining about damage of the weight sensors along the road section Fushe Kruje- Milot.	Road Fushe Kruje -Milot	Te zgjidhura	5/25/21	ARA Replied to the complainer by official letter

Rruga Dixhitale - Raport Janar-Dhjetor 2021

ID	Kontrata	Hapur me	Тірі	Burimi	Pershkrimi i Problemit	Lokacioni	Statusi	Mbyllur me	Pershkrimi i Zgjidhjes
57239	С	5/19/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Maintenance of the drainage channel	Elbasan - Kapshtice (Bucimas village)	Te zgjidhura	5/20/21	NOT RELEVANT (Bucimas is not part of our contract)
22690	В	6/4/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Request for repair of the damages on the road Vore-Dogana e re , from Inspectoriate of territory protection Municipality Vore.	The road Vore-Dogana e re	Te zgjidhura	6/19/21	ARA replied by email to the complainer
63323	В	6/12/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Kamza Municipality "request for asphalt layer repair" (potholes on the road), located in the "Kryq. Universiteti Bujqesor- Kryq. Kamëz Qendër" road section - Contract B, mostly on the Blue Boulevard.	Kryq. Universiteti Bujqesor- Kryq. Kamëz Qendër" road section - Contract B, mostly on the Blue Boulevard.	Te zgjidhura	7/1/21	Replied to ARA via Whatapp progress photos.
74872	C	6/17/21	Ankimim	Policia	Road Section "Mbikalimi Kamez - Degezim Y Fushe Kruje"	Road Section "Mbikalimi Kamez - Deegezim Y Fushe Kruje"	Te zgjidhura		
43981	В	7/17/21	Ankimim	Leter/Fax	Asking information about the road safety in the Dibra Region	Roads in the Dibra region	Te zgjidhura	7/17/2021	Contractor reply Letter